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    Thu Oct 20 20:15:29 2011
    PEAK 19
    MXINT 87.6039505
    RESOL 0.1219484 HZ
    RESOL 0.0003050 PPM
    EXREF 4.7900000 PPM
    OBS -6180.22 HZ
    ABOBS 399784.5000000 KHZ
    NGAIN 1
    COMNT  NL-06/11/HIL/A001 1H NMR D2O                        

NO. PPM INT(%) FREQU(HZ) J(HZ)  POSITION BAR GRAPH
1 3.87336 38.30513 1548.503 ------ 36877 +++++++
2 3.86238 39.57578 1544.113 4.390 36913 +++++++
3 3.84042 15.15122 1535.333 8.780 36985 +++
4 3.82425 18.66003 1528.869 6.463 37038 +++
5 3.82059 15.76758 1527.406 1.463 37050 +++
6 3.80473 14.23023 1521.065 6.341 37102 ++
7 3.78887 4.88169 1514.723 6.341 37154
8 1.93394 2.11283 773.155 741.568 43235
9 1.91625 7.96970 766.082 7.073 43293 +

10 1.90496 9.59806 761.570 4.512 43330 +
11 1.89825 11.74881 758.887 2.683 43352 ++
12 1.88696 12.09956 754.375 4.512 43389 ++
13 1.87903 9.12727 751.205 3.171 43415 +
14 1.86805 8.35789 746.815 4.390 43451 +
15 1.85006 2.61978 739.620 7.195 43510
16 1.22259 99.95304 488.772 250.848 45567 +++++++++++++++++++
17 1.20673 100.00000 482.430 6.341 45619 ++++++++++++++++++++
18 0.93708 99.69089 374.628 107.802 46503 +++++++++++++++++++
19 0.91939 97.64913 367.555 7.073 46561 +++++++++++++++++++


